
15 APRIL THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1249 

Tar(O' Notice No. 1982/70-Applications for Approral 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionarJ entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.0. 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

H.O. 
AK 
WN 
AK 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

15516 

15527 

15487 

15486 

15495 

15454 

15494 

15496 

490 

15461 

15533 
15446 

15535 
15490 
15491 

15418 

15372 

15373 

14731 
15419 
15376 
15517 

489 
15363 
1407 

15380 
15423 

Tariff 
Item 

15.11.001 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.031 

38 .19 .079 

38.19.079 

39.07.299 

56.07.034 

58.05.039 
60.05.179 

68.07.000 
73.36.000 
82.05.019 

84.11.051 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.17 .009 
84.47.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

85.12.009 
85.14.011 
85.17.001 
85.19.009 
85.22.019 

Goods 

Vegetable glycerine, used in making health and beauty care products 
and toothpaste 

Eumulgin C4, an ethoxylated fatty acid alkanolamide, for use in an 
improved agricultural chemical formulation 

Rewoamid CD surfactant. being a non-toxic liquid, used in making 
cosmetics. fire fighting foam, textile auxiliaries, etc. 

Rewoteric AMKSF 40%, a liquid used in making mild foam bath and 
hair shampoos and personal hygiene toiletries 

SultafonRN, viz: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
a liquid low foaming wetting agent, for use in high temperature textile 
equipment 

Bavistin, a wettable powder of 5 ~~ carbendazim, for control of fungus 
disease on apples, stone fruit, roses, citrus and lettuce 

Antispumin DJ, a liquid emulsion, used to suppress foam in high 
temperature dyeing machines 

Solopol WO, a liquid used in cleaning high temperature dyeing equip
ment 

Babington Demand Fish Feeders, viz: . . . . . . . . 
a large plastic container which holds salmon food, incorporated on 
the bottom is a mechanism which fish activate to feed themselves, to 
be used in farming salmon 

Nomex aramid fabric, ,vith flame retardent properties, when declared 
that it will be used, only in making car racing drivers boots 

Cure tape, a narrow woven nylon fabric, used in making rubber hose 
Scallop spat catching polyethylene net bags, when declared for use only 

in scallop cultivation 
Dialite, a silica heat insulation material for pipes .. 
Warmsler solid fuel cookstoves, K72H and K92C 
Interchangeable tool steels, for use with Holman and Broomwade 

pneumatic drills and road breakers 
Compressors-Ingersol Rand model 16 x 11 ESH-1, horizontal single 

stage lubricated reciprocating compressor, C/W 100 HP horizontal 
flameproof motor, to increase pressure of waste gas from the crude 
distillation column 

Carrier single stage hermetic centrifugal chillers, for air conditioning 
systems 

Roaster/coolers, for dry roasting peanuts prior to the addition of 
flavouring 

Sand baths and magnetic stirrers, for laboratory use only . . . . 
Munz cross cut saws, ALS 350, for making tool handles from dowel .. 
Greaves, stainless steel homo-mixers . . . . . . . . 
Steri vac gas 5terilizer and aeration cabinet, for sterilising hospital 

equipment 
Elements for TK61 l tt kiln, of chrome nickel alloy (Kanthel) .. 
Cerwin Vega professional speakers, 400 watt R.M.S. . . . . 
"Bearnmaster" heat and smoke detectors . . . . . . . . 
Centrifugal switch mechanisms, for use in making electric motors .. 
Roland digital delay, for providing effects in the reproduction of music 

in recording studios 

Rates of Duty 
-----1 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 
99 

99 
99 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 6 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1982. 

P. J. Mc KONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


