THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/70—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
ĸ	15516	15.11.001	Vegetable glycerine, used in making health and beauty care products	Free*	Free*	15
K	15527	34.02.000	and toothpaste Eumulgin C4, an ethoxylated fatty acid alkanolamide, for use in an	Free*	Free*	15
K	15487	34.02.000	improved agricultural chemical formulation Rewoamid CD surfactant, being a non-toxic liquid, used in making	Free*	Free*	15
K	15486	34.02.000	cosmetics, fire fighting foam, textile auxiliaries, etc. Rewoteric AMKSF 40% , a liquid used in making mild foam bath and	Free*	Free*	15
K	15495	34.02.000	hair shampoos and personal hygiene toiletries Sultafon RN, viz: a liquid low foaming wetting agent, for use in high temperature textile	Free*	Free*	15
ĸ	15454	38.11.031	equipment Bavistin, a wettable powder of 5% carbendazim, for control of fungus disease on apples, stone fruit, roses, citrus and lettuce	Free*	Free*	99
K	15494	38.19.079	Antispumin DJ, a liquid emulsion, used to suppress foam in high temperature dyeing machines	Free*	Free*	15
K	15496	38.19.079	Solopol WO, a liquid used in cleaning high temperature dyeing equip- ment	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	490	39.07.299	Babington Demand Fish Feeders, viz: a large plastic container which holds salmon food, incorporated on the bottom is a mechanism which fish activate to feed themselves, to be used in farming salmon	Free*	Free*	99
K	15461	56.07.034	Nomex aramid fabric, with flame retardent properties, when declared that it will be used, only in making car racing drivers boots	Free*	Free*	15
K K	15533 15446	58.05.039 60.05.179	Cure tape, a narrow woven nylon fabric, used in making rubber hose Scallop spat catching polyethylene net bags, when declared for use only in scallop cultivation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
K K K	15535 15490 15491	68.07.000 73.36.000 82.05.019	Dialite, a silica heat insulation material for pipes	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99 99 10
K	15418	84.11.051	pneumatic drills and road breakers Compressors—Ingersol Rand model 16×11 ESH-1, horizontal single stage lubricated reciprocating compressor, C/W 100 HP horizontal flameproof motor, to increase pressure of waste gas from the crude distillation column	Free*	Free*	10
К	15372	84.17.009	Carrier single stage hermetic centrifugal chillers, for air conditioning systems	Free*	Free*	10
К	15373	84.17.009	Roaster/coolers, for dry roasting peanuts prior to the addition of flavouring	Free*	Free*	10
K K K	14731 15419 15376 15517	84.17.009 84.47.009 84.59.059 84.59.059	Sand baths and magnetic stirrers, for laboratory use only Munz cross cut saws, ALS 350, for making tool handles from dowel Greaves, stainless steel homo-mixers Steri vac gas sterilizer and aeration cabinet, for sterilising hospital	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10
.0. K N K K	489 15363 1407 15380 15423	85.12.009 85.14.011 85.17.001 85.19.009 85.22.019	equipment Elements for TK611tt kiln, of chrome nickel alloy (Kanthel) Cerwin Vega professional speakers, 400 watt R.M.S. "Beammaster" heat and smoke detectors Centrifugal switch mechanisms, for use in making electric motors Roland digital delay, for providing effects in the reproduction of music in recording studios	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 99
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.